Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

2012 Towne Bowling Academy Tournament Wrap-up

Corey Buckley set a seven-game scoring record of 1,658 and capped off a wire-to-
wire victory by defeating Thomas Marr of Schenectady 254 - 157 to win the Capital
District Youth Scholarship Tour tournament held at Towne Bowling Academy on
Saturday, April 14th.

The stepladder finals began with the fourth-seeded Marr rolling three strikes in the
tenth frame to edge third-seeded Michael Hartmann of Earlton 246 - 245. Hartmann
earned a $70 scholarship for finishing fourth. Marr then defeated second-seeded
Christopher Radliff of Schenectady 173 - 165 to set up the title match. Radliff earned
a $100 scholarship for finishing third.

The top seeded Buckley rolled strikes in four of the first five frames to open up a 21-
pin lead. Following a spare in the sixth frame, he rolled five strikes in a row to earn
his first CDYST title and a $250 scholarship. Marr earned a $140 scholarship for his
second place finish.

Buckley began the day with a 233 game to take the early lead and never relinquished
it. He finished the qualifying round with a 924 series. A 734 three-game series in the
semifinals, along with a 3 - O match play record, enabled Buckley to open up a 234-
pin lead. His seven-game total of 1,748 including bonus pins is also a new record.
The title-match victory enabled him to become the first bowler to win a CDYST event
after leading wire-to-wire.

There were 25 entries in the final regular season tournament of the 2011 - 2012
season. Lawrence Lang of Rhinebeck earned a $40 scholarship for finishing fifth and
Matthew Olson of Schenectady earned a $30 scholarship for finishing sixth. A total of
$735 in scholarships was awarded to our talented youth bowlers, bringing the season
total to $8,460.

Our second season will conclude with the CDYST Masters on Saturday April 28" at
Town ‘n Country Lanes; the starting time is 9:30 am. This invitational event will offer a
scholarship fund that exceeds $2,000 and is only open to CDYST members who have
competed in four or more tournaments during the 2011 - 2012 season. An optional
Junior Gold qualifier will also be offered. For information about the CDYST, please
visit our website at www.cdystbowling.com, e-mail tournament directors Steve
Fawcett and Mark Taylor at CDYSTinfo@aol.com, or call 518-393-8296. The CDYST
can also be found on Facebook.
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Qualifying Round

Position

Name City
Corey Buckley Albany
Michael Hartmann Earlton
Thomas Marr Schenectady
Lawrence Lang Rhinebeck
Matthew Olson Schenectady
Connor Chatterton Clifton Park
Morgan Ruggeri Johnstown
Casey Schoonmaker Albany
Christopher Radliff Schenectady
Ricky Rovelli Albany
Austin Van Buren Altamont
Anthony Alix Watenviet
Tyler Smith Highland
Zachary Doty Nassau
Zachery Porter Schenectady
Amber Dominic Latham
Ron Zadrozny Schenectady
Christopher Hanson Ballston Lake

Ashlyn Van Buren Altamont
Allison Carola Mechanicville
Joe Smith Watervliet
Anthony Ranere Ballston Spa
Shane Bartnicki Niskayuna
Nicholas Peckowitz Albany
Bryan Admire Schenectady

Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

Statistical Summary

Game 1
233
221
184
181
185
186
223
188
157
224
169
154
195
180
164
161
174
170
210
145
158
158
140
164
141

Qualifying Total

Game 2 Game3 Game 4 Total +/-
230 235 226 924 +124
192 221 212 846 +46
195 210 236 825 +25
232 189 204 806 +6
244 214 161 804 +4
192 193 232 803 +3
166 228 175 792 -8
155 256 186 785 -15
175 229 201 762 -38
176 201 160 761 -39
215 159 209 752 -48
159 226 209 748 -52
168 201 181 745 -55
191 151 217 739 -61
187 161 227 739 -61
192 180 204 737 -63
200 182 166 722 -78
157 202 190 719 -81
140 174 166 690 -110
205 166 149 665 -135
164 116 223 661 -139
123 191 180 652 -148
154 168 187 649 -151
136 154 169 623 -177
159 135 153 588 -212

Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist

Semifinal Round (All pins carryover from qualifying; 30-pin bonus for match win, 15-pin bonus for tie match)

Position
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Name City
Corey Buckley Albany
Christopher Radliff ~Schenectady

Michael Hartmann Earlton
Thomas Marr Schenectady
Lawrence Lang Rhinebeck
Matthew Olson Schenectady
Casey Schoonmaker Albany
Connor Chatterton Clifton Park
Ricky Rovelli Albany
Morgan Ruggeri Johnstown

Stepladder Finals

Position

oA WN =

Carryover
924
762
846
825
806
804
785
803
761
792

Game 5

256
244
235
236
204
160
223
148
188
161

2 Christopher Radliff

4 Thomas Marr 246
4 Thomas Marr
3 Michael Hartmann 245
Scholarship
Name City Prize
Corey Buckley Albany $250
Thomas Marr Schenectady $140
Christopher Radliff ~Schenectady  $100
Michael Hartmann Earlton $70
Lawrence Lang Rhinebeck $40

Matthew Olson Schenectady

$30

Total
Plus Bonus
1748
1514
1501
1480
1451
1433
1369
1350
1348
1324

Corey Buckley

Tota
+/-
+348
+114
+101
+80
+51
+33
-31
-50
-52
-76

Total
Bonus Game 6  Bonus Game 7  Bonus Pinfall
30 212 30 266 30 1658
30 212 30 206 30 1424
0 218 30 172 0 1471
30 215 30 144 0 1420
0 176 0 235 30 1421
30 197 30 182 30 1343
30 183 0 148 0 1339
0 147 0] 222 30 1320
0 183 0 216 0 1348
0 182 0 189 0 1324
173
4 Thomas Marr 157
165
1 Corey Buckley 254

Champion
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