

2012 Towne Bowling Academy Tournament Wrap-up

Corey Buckley set a seven-game scoring record of 1,658 and capped off a wire-towire victory by defeating Thomas Marr of Schenectady 254 – 157 to win the Capital District Youth Scholarship Tour tournament held at Towne Bowling Academy on Saturday, April 14th.

The stepladder finals began with the fourth-seeded Marr rolling three strikes in the tenth frame to edge third-seeded Michael Hartmann of Earlton 246 – 245. Hartmann earned a \$70 scholarship for finishing fourth. Marr then defeated second-seeded Christopher Radliff of Schenectady 173 – 165 to set up the title match. Radliff earned a \$100 scholarship for finishing third.

The top seeded Buckley rolled strikes in four of the first five frames to open up a 21pin lead. Following a spare in the sixth frame, he rolled five strikes in a row to earn his first CDYST title and a \$250 scholarship. Marr earned a \$140 scholarship for his second place finish.

Buckley began the day with a 233 game to take the early lead and never relinquished it. He finished the qualifying round with a 924 series. A 734 three-game series in the semifinals, along with a 3 – 0 match play record, enabled Buckley to open up a 234-pin lead. His seven-game total of 1,748 including bonus pins is also a new record. The title-match victory enabled him to become the first bowler to win a CDYST event after leading wire-to-wire.

There were 25 entries in the final regular season tournament of the 2011 – 2012 season. Lawrence Lang of Rhinebeck earned a \$40 scholarship for finishing fifth and Matthew Olson of Schenectady earned a \$30 scholarship for finishing sixth. A total of \$735 in scholarships was awarded to our talented youth bowlers, bringing the season total to \$8,460.

Our second season will conclude with the CDYST Masters on Saturday April 28th at Town 'n Country Lanes; the starting time is 9:30 am. This invitational event will offer a scholarship fund that exceeds \$2,000 and is only open to CDYST members who have competed in four or more tournaments during the 2011 – 2012 season. An optional Junior Gold qualifier will also be offered. For information about the CDYST, please visit our website at www.cdystbowling.com, e-mail tournament directors Steve Fawcett and Mark Taylor at CDYSTinfo@aol.com, or call 518-393-8296. The CDYST can also be found on Facebook.



Statistical Summary

Qualifying Round

							Qualifying	Total	
Position	Name	City	Game 1	Game 2	Game 3	Game 4	Total	+/-	
1	Corey Buckley	Albany	233	230	235	226	924	+124	Semifinalist
2	Michael Hartmann	Earlton	221	192	221	212	846	+46	Semifinalist
3	Thomas Marr	Schenectady	184	195	210	236	825	+25	Semifinalist
4	Lawrence Lang	Rhinebeck	181	232	189	204	806	+6	Semifinalist
5	Matthew Olson	Schenectady	185	244	214	161	804	+4	Semifinalist
6	Connor Chatterton	Clifton Park	186	192	193	232	803	+3	Semifinalist
7	Morgan Ruggeri	Johnstown	223	166	228	175	792	-8	Semifinalist
8	Casey Schoonmaker	Albany	188	155	256	186	785	-15	Semifinalist
9	Christopher Radliff	Schenectady	157	175	229	201	762	-38	Semifinalist
10	Ricky Rovelli	Albany	224	176	201	160	761	-39	Semifinalist
11	Austin Van Buren	Altamont	169	215	159	209	752	-48	
12	Anthony Alix	Watervliet	154	159	226	209	748	-52	
13	Tyler Smith	Highland	195	168	201	181	745	-55	
14	Zachary Doty	Nassau	180	191	151	217	739	-61	
14	Zachery Porter	Schenectady	164	187	161	227	739	-61	
16	Amber Dominic	Latham	161	192	180	204	737	-63	
17	Ron Zadrozny	Schenectady	174	200	182	166	722	-78	
18	Christopher Hanson	Ballston Lake	170	157	202	190	719	-81	
19	Ashlyn Van Buren	Altamont	210	140	174	166	690	-110	
20	Allison Carola	Mechanicville	145	205	166	149	665	-135	
21	Joe Smith	Watervliet	158	164	116	223	661	-139	
22	Anthony Ranere	Ballston Spa	158	123	191	180	652	-148	
23	Shane Bartnicki	Niskayuna	140	154	168	187	649	-151	
24	Nicholas Peckowitz	Albany	164	136	154	169	623	-177	
25	Bryan Admire	Schenectady	141	159	135	153	588	-212	

Semifinal Round (All pins carryover from qualifying; 30-pin bonus for match win, 15-pin bonus for tie match)

Semifinal Round (All pins carryover from qualifying; 30-pin bonus for match win, 15-pin bonus for tie match)													
										Total	Total	Total	
Position	Name	City	Carryover	Game 5	Bonus	Game 6	Bonus	Game 7	Bonus	Pinfall	Plus Bonus	+/-	
1	Corey Buckley	Albany	924	256	30	212	30	266	30	1658	1748	+348	Finalist
2	Christopher Radliff	Schenectady	762	244	30	212	30	206	30	1424	1514	+114	Finalist
3	Michael Hartmann	Earlton	846	235	0	218	30	172	0	1471	1501	+101	Finalist
4	Thomas Marr	Schenectady	825	236	30	215	30	144	0	1420	1480	+80	Finalist
5	Lawrence Lang	Rhinebeck	806	204	0	176	0	235	30	1421	1451	+51	
6	Matthew Olson	Schenectady	804	160	30	197	30	182	30	1343	1433	+33	
7	Casey Schoonmaker	Albany	785	223	30	183	0	148	0	1339	1369	-31	
8	Connor Chatterton	Clifton Park	803	148	0	147	0	222	30	1320	1350	-50	
9	Ricky Rovelli	Albany	761	188	0	183	0	216	0	1348	1348	-52	
10	Morgan Ruggeri	Johnstown	792	161	0	182	0	189	0	1324	1324	-76	

Stepladder Finals

	4 Thomas Marr	246					
			4 Thomas Marr	173	_		
	3 Michael Hartmann	245			4 Thomas Marr	157	
			2 Christopher Radliff	165			Corey Buckley
					1 Corey Buckley	254	Champion
		5	Scholarship				
Position	Name	City	Prize				
1	Corey Buckley	Albany	\$250				
2	Thomas Marr	Schenectady	\$140				
3	Christopher Radliff	Schenectady	\$100				
4	Michael Hartmann	Earlton	\$70				
5	Lawrence Lang	Rhinebeck	\$40				
6	Matthew Olson	Schenectady	\$30				
		-					